Mosinee Invite

Varsity Boys
Team Results

Team type: Boys Varsity

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Lakeland Union 55 1
2 Stratford 67 8
3 Wausau East 105 15
4 Rhinelander 108 11
5 Medford 123 7
6 Edgar 135 12
7 Mosinee 154 1
8 Northland Pines 198 6
9 Antigo 242 6
10 Northland Lutheran 249 5

Adams-Friendship 1
Spencer 4
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Mosinee Invite

Varsity Boys

Overall Results :  Varsity Boys  Male

September 2, 2025

Team Team
Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 306  Avrom Barr Rhinelander 11 00:17:42.0 1 1 5:42 min/m
2 82  Cade Koch Edgar 12 00:17:43.7 1 2 5:43 min/m
3 90 Dillan Sondelski Edgar 12 00:17:58.5 2 3 5:47 min/m
4 167  Parker McKinney Lakeland Union 12 00:18:02.9 1 4 5:49 min/m
5 164  Brayden Kelly Lakeland Union 9 00:18:27.4 2 5 5:57 min/m
6 161  Barrett Eggen Lakeland Union 12 00:18:38.7 3 6 6:00 min/m
7 349  Jayden Defoe Stratford 10 00:18:40.1 1 7 6:01 min/m
8 389  Nick Johnkoski Wausau East 12 00:18:48.9 1 8 6:04 min/m
9 293  Ethan Miller Northland Pines 11 00:18:53.8 1 9 6:05 min/m
10 348  Joey Cable Stratford 10 00:18:55.4 2 10 6:06 min/m
11 355  Christopher Stuttgen Stratford 11 00:18:57.1 3 11 6:06 min/m
12 354  Calvin Rasmussen Stratford 12 00:18:57.3 4 12 6:06 min/m
13 280  Oliver Cortright Northland Lutheran 10 00:19:15.4 1 13 6:12 min/m
14 61 Shepherd Snider Antigo 9 00:19:25.5 1 14 6:15 min/m
15 222 Corbyn Radlinger Medford 10 00:19:35.2 1 15 6:19 min/m
16 382  Grayson Best Wausau East 11 00:19:44.2 2 16 6:22 min/m
17 166  Colin McKinney Lakeland Union 9 00:19:49.4 4 17 6:23 min/m
18 223  Peyton Reid Medford 11 00:19:52.1 2 18 6:24 min/m
19 307  Michael Brunette Rhinelander 10 00:19:56.8 2 19 6:26 min/m
20 221 Evan Pagel Medford 12 00:20:01.7 3 20 6:27 min/m
21 308  Jonathan Campbell Rhinelander 11 00:20:06.9 3 21 6:29 min/m
22 239 Nate Kohnert Mosinee 12 00:20:08.3 1 22 6:29 min/m
23 168 Kaden Redman Lakeland Union 9 00:20:14.5 5 23 6:31 min/m
24 388  Oliver Hornby Wausau East 12 00:20:19.0 3 24 6:33 min/m
25 242 Spencer Lemke Mosinee 12 00:20:26.3 2 25 6:35 min/m
26 165  Hunter Massignan Lakeland Union 11 00:20:31.9 6 26 6:37 min/m
27 350 Henry Heeg Stratford 10 00:20:33.6 5 27 6:37 min/m
28 396  Jack YTrombley Wausau East 9 00:20:36.9 4 28 6:39 min/m
29 390  Creighton Kettleson Wausau East 9 00:20:39.1 5 29 6:39 min/m
30 247 Viktor Thompson Mosinee 9 00:20:43.6 3 30 6:41 min/m
31 214 Ace Arndt Medford 10 00:20:45.0 4 31 6:41 min/m
32 316 Matthew Wood Rhinelander 10 00:20:56.4 4 32 6:45 min/m
33 392 Nolan Leonhard Wausau East 9 00:21:03.5 6 33 6:47 min/m
34 240  Jackson Konietzki Mosinee 9 00:21:04.5 4 34 6:47 min/m
35 311 Grant Gremban Rhinelander 10 00:21:05.9 5 35 6:48 min/m
36 383 Ezra Besteman Wausau East 12 00:21:18.7 7 36 6:52 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

Varsity Boys
Overall Results :  Varsity Boys
September 2, 2025

Male

Team
Points Pace

Team
Position

Grade

Name Time

Pos No
37 315
38 170
39 218
40 87
41 289
42 89
43 393
44 385
45 237
46 292
47 243
48 288
49 171
50 281
51 80
52 336
53 220
54 328
55 163
56 56
57 160
58 88
59 351
60 386
61 169
62 313
63 353
64 55
65 238
66 91
67 394
68 290
69 391
70 83
71 387
72 310

Jackson Weinzatl
Cameron Schmidt
Nevyn Gripentrog
Isaac Socha
Hunter Hoffman
Aidan Sondelski
Nolan Medin
Zach Czajka
Dane Cihlar

Colin Miller
Christoffer Martin
Jarrett Grassl
Max Zeman
William Hahn
Parker Albrecht
Hugo Carinci
Jordon Lavin
Camdyn Vogel
Michael Herrmann
Tate Gabriel
Osawa Durant
Lucas Socha
Theodore Hiebl
Dillinger Frustaglio
Gavin Saunders
Espen McMahon
Noah Post

Brady Anderson
Gavin Karcher
Kody Werner
Reed Nielsen
Evrett Leslie
Jackson Kostyn
Paxton Mueller
Duncan Frustaglio

Wyatt Crowell
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Rhinelander
Lakeland Union
Medford

Edgar
Northland Pines
Edgar

Wausau East
Wausau East
Mosinee
Northland Pines
Mosinee
Northland Pines
Lakeland Union
Northland Lutheran
Edgar

Spencer
Medford
Spencer
Lakeland Union
Antigo
Lakeland Union
Edgar

Stratford
Wausau East
Lakeland Union
Rhinelander
Stratford

Antigo

Mosinee

Edgar

Wausau East
Northland Pines
Wausau East
Edgar

Wausau East

Rhinelander
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00:21:19.0
00:21:23.2
00:21:31.4
00:21:38.7
00:21:43.4
00:22:04.9
00:22:12.4
00:22:15.7
00:22:23.2
00:22:23.8
00:22:25.3
00:22:25.7
00:22:26.5
00:22:26.7
00:22:27.9
00:22:31.1
00:22:34.6
00:22:44.2
00:22:54.1
00:23:00.0
00:23:02.5
00:23:07.1
00:23:07.7
00:23:16.6
00:23:18.7
00:23:19.1
00:23:19.3
00:23:23.9
00:23:26.2
00:23:33.1
00:23:35.5
00:23:38.2
00:23:41.0
00:23:42.6
00:23:53.0
00:24:02.7
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6:52 min/m
6:53 min/m
6:56 min/m
6:58 min/m
7:00 min/m
7:07 min/m
7:09 min/m
7:10 min/m
7:13 min/m
7:13 min/m
7:13 min/m
7:14 min/m
7:14 min/m
7:14 min/m
7:14 min/m
7:15 min/m
7:16 min/m
7:20 min/m
7:23 min/m
7:25 min/m
7:25 min/m
7:27 min/m
7:27 min/m
7:30 min/m
7:31 min/m
7:31 min/m
7:31 min/m
7:32 min/m
7:33 min/m
7:35 min/m
7:36 min/m
7:37 min/m
7:38 min/m
7:38 min/m
7:42 min/m
7:45 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

Varsity Boys

Overall Results :  Varsity Boys  Male

September 2, 2025

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

73 38  Jackson Bonnett Adams-Friendship 10 00:24:03.6 1 <5 7:45 min/m
74 384 Hudson Brown Wausau East 10 00:24:12.9 14 >7 7:48 min/m
75 291 Ryan McGrath Northland Pines 9 00:24:18.6 6 59 7:50 min/m
76 283  Jacob Pendergrass Northland Lutheran 11 00:24:32.7 3 60 7:55 min/m
77 81  Trevor Apfelbeck Edgar 10 00:24:45.6 9 >7 7:59 min/m
78 314 Chasin Wallmow Rhinelander 10 00:24:50.3 9 >7 8:00 min/m
79 246  Kyler Seubert Mosinee 9 00:25:10.5 8 >7 8:07 min/m
80 395  Zach Walters Wausau East 10 00:25:30.4 15 >7 8:13 min/m
81 326 Henry Glamm Spencer 12 00:25:37.1 3 <5 8:15 min/m
82 84  Fynn Olmsted Edgar 10 00:25:56.8 10 >7 8:22 min/m
83 59  Nicholas Paulsen Antigo 10 00:26:30.2 4 61 8:32 min/m
84 60  Seamus Snider Antigo 9 00:26:38.7 5 62 8:35 min/m
85 285 Zachary Wickersham Northland Lutheran 11 00:26:39.5 4 63 8:35 min/m
86 62  Caleb Stimac Antigo 9 00:27:00.7 6 64 8:42 min/m
87 241 Owen Leach Mosinee 10 00:27:12.3 9 >7 8:46 min/m
88 352  Daniel Mcmeeken Stratford 10 00:28:00.6 8 >7 9:02 min/m
89 219 Angus Hamland Medford 10 00:28:05.3 7 65 9:03 min/m
90 284  Micah Ritter Northland Lutheran 9 00:28:45.5 5 66 9:16 min/m
91 327  Parker Manicke Spencer 9 00:28:45.6 4 <5 9:16 min/m
92 85  Micah Schulz Edgar 12 00:29:37.2 11 >7 9:33 min/m
93 309 Logan Creapeau Rhinelander 10 00:29:51.1 10 >7 9:37 min/m
94 244 Landon Mueller Mosinee 10 00:30:24.3 10 >7 9:48 min/m
95 86  Kyle Severson Edgar 10 00:30:45.9 12 >7 9:55 min/m
96 312 Alex Kniewel Rhinelander 11 00:31:07.4 11 >7 10:02 min/m
97 248  Aidan Yelkin Mosinee 11 00:39:34.9 11 >7 12:46 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

JV Boys
Overall Results : JV Boys Male
September 2, 2025

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

1 282  Matthew Mildebrandt Northland Lutheran 11 00:22:34.4 1

Performance Timing, LLC
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Mosinee Invite

Varsity Boys
Team Results with Individual Times
September 2, 2025

Team name: Lakeland Union
Team result: 55 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:35:13.1
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 4 167 Parker McKinney 18:02.9 4
2 5 164 Brayden Kelly 18:27.4 5
3 6 161 Barrett Eggen 18:38.7 6
4 17 166 Colin McKinney 19:49.4 17
5 23 168 Kaden Redman 20:14.5 23
6 26 165 Hunter Massignan 20:31.9 26
7 38 170 Cameron Schmidt 21:23.2 38
8 49 171 Max Zeman 22:26.5 >7
9 55 163 Michael Herrmann 22:54 1 >7
10 57 160 Osawa Durant 23:02.5 >7
11 61 169 Gavin Saunders 23:18.7 >7
Team name: Stratford
Team result: 67 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:36:03.6
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 7 349 Jayden Defoe 18:40.1 7
2 10 348 Joey Cable 18:55.4 10
3 11 355 Christopher Stuttgen 18:57.1 11
4 12 354 Calvin Rasmussen 18:57.3 12
5 27 350 Henry Heeg 20:33.6 27
6 59 351 Theodore Hiebl 23:07.7 52
7 63 353 Noah Post 23:19.3 54
8 88 352 Daniel Mcmeeken 28:00.6 >7
Team name: Wausau East
Team result: 105 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:40:08.3
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points

September 2, 2025
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Team name: Wausau East

Team result: 105

Team Pos: 3

Team Time 01:40:08.3

Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 8 389 Nick Johnkoski 18:48.9 8
2 16 382 Grayson Best 19:44.2 16
3 24 388 Oliver Hornby 20:19.0 24
4 28 396 Jack YTrombley 20:36.9 28
5 29 390 Creighton Kettleson 20:39.1 29
6 33 392 Nolan Leonhard 21:03.5 33
7 36 383 Ezra Besteman 21:18.7 36
8 43 393 Nolan Medin 22:12.4 >7
9 44 385 Zach Czajka 22:15.7 >7
10 60 386 Dillinger Frustaglio 23:16.6 >7
11 67 394 Reed Nielsen 23:35.5 >7
12 69 391 Jackson Kostyn 23:41.0 >7
13 71 387 Duncan Frustaglio 23:53.0 >7
14 74 384 Hudson Brown 24:12.9 >7
15 80 395 Zach Walters 25:30.4 >7

Team name: Rhinelander

Team result: 108

Team Pos: 4

Team Time 01:39:48.2

Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 306 Avrom Barr 17:42.0 1
2 19 307 Michael Brunette 19:56.8 19
3 21 308 Jonathan Campbell 20:06.9 21
4 32 316 Matthew Wood 20:56.4 32
5 35 311 Grant Gremban 21:05.9 35
6 37 315 Jackson Weinzatl 21:19.0 37
7 62 313 Espen McMahon 23:19.1 53
8 72 310 Wyatt Crowell 24:02.7 >7
9 78 314 Chasin Wallmow 24:50.3 >7
10 93 309 Logan Creapeau 29:51.1 >7
11 96 312 Alex Kniewel 31:07.4 >7
Team name: Medford
Team result: 123 Team Pos: 5 Team Time 01:41:45.6
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 15 222 Corbyn Radlinger 19:35.2 15
2 18 223 Peyton Reid 19:52.1 18
3 20 221 Evan Pagel 20:01.7 20
4 31 214 Ace Arndt 20:45.0 31
5 39 218 Nevyn Gripentrog 21:314 39
6 53 220 Jordon Lavin 22:34.6 49
7 89 219 Angus Hamland 28:05.3 65
Team name: Edgar
Team result: 135 Team Pos: 6 Team Time 01:41:53.8
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points

September 2, 2025
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Team name: Edgar
Team result: 135 Team Pos: 6 Team Time 01:41:53.8
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 82 Cade Koch 17:43.7 2
2 3 a0 Dillan Sondelski 17:58.5 3
3 40 87 Isaac Socha 21:38.7 40
4 42 89 Aidan Sondelski 22:04.9 42
5 51 80 Parker Albrecht 22:27.9 48
6 58 88 Lucas Socha 23:071 51
7 66 91 Kody Werner 23:33.1 57
8 70 83 Paxton Mueller 23:42.6 >7
9 77 81 Trevor Apfelbeck 24:45.6 >7
10 82 84 Fynn Olmsted 25:56.8 >7
11 92 85 Micah Schulz 29:37.2 >7
12 95 86 Kyle Severson 30:45.9 >7
Team name: Mosinee
Team result: 154 Team Pos: 7 Team Time 01:44:46.2
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 22 239 Nate Kohnert 20:08.3 22
2 25 242 Spencer Lemke 20:26.3 25
3 30 247 Viktor Thompson 20:43.6 30
4 34 240 Jackson Konietzki 21:04.5 34
5 45 237 Dane Cihlar 22:23.2 43
6 47 243 Christoffer Martin 22:25.3 45
7 65 238 Gavin Karcher 23:26.2 56
8 79 246 Kyler Seubert 25:10.5 >7
9 87 241 Owen Leach 27:12.3 >7
10 94 244 Landon Mueller 30:24.3 >7
11 97 248 Aidan Yelkin 39:34.9 >7
Team name: Northland Pines
Team result: 198 Team Pos: 8 Team Time 01:49:05.1
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 9 293 Ethan Miller 18:53.8 9
2 41 289 Hunter Hoffman 21:43.4 41
3 46 292 Colin Miller 22:23.8 44
4 48 288 Jarrett Grassl 22:25.7 46
5 68 290 Evrett Leslie 23:38.2 58
6 75 291 Ryan McGrath 24:18.6 59
Team name: Antigo
Team result: 242 Team Pos: 9 Team Time 01:58:58.6
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 14 61 Shepherd Snider 19:25.5 14
2 56 56 Tate Gabriel 23:00.0 50
3 64 55 Brady Anderson 23:23.9 55
4 83 59 Nicholas Paulsen 26:30.2 61
5 84 60 Seamus Snider 26:38.7 62
6 86 62 Caleb Stimac 27:00.7 64
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Team name: Antigo

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name

Team result: 242 Team Pos: 9

Team Time 01:58:58.6

Finish Time Team Points

Team name: Northland Lutheran

Team result: 249 Team Pos: 10 Team Time 02:01:40.0
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 13 280 Oliver Cortright 19:15.4 13
2 50 281 William Hahn 22:26.7 47
3 76 283 Jacob Pendergrass 24:32.7 60
4 85 285 Zachary Wickersham 26:39.5 63
5 90 284 Micah Ritter 28:45.5 66
Team name: Adams-Friendship
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 73 38 Jackson Bonnett 24:03.6 <5
Team name: Spencer
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 52 336 Hugo Carinci 22:311 <5
2 54 328 Camdyn Vogel 22:44.2 <5
3 81 326 Henry Glamm 25:37 1 <5
4 91 327 Parker Manicke 28:45.6 <5
September 2, 2025 Page 4 of 4



Mosinee Invite

Varsity Girls
Team Results

Team type: Gijris Varsity
Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Medford 36 10
2 Wausau East 48 9
3 Stratford 99 8
4 Rhinelander 102 8
5 Edgar 107 18
6 Mosinee 157 7
7 Antigo 179 7
8 Spencer 205 5
Adams-Friendship 3
Lakeland Union 2
Northland Lutheran 1
Northland Pines 4
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Mosinee Invite

Overall Results :

September 2, 2025

Varsity Girls

Varsity Girls

Female

Team Team
Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 228 Lindsay Kahn Medford 12 00:20:07.7 1 1 6:29 min/m
2 173 Emerson Rubo Lakeland Union 9 00:20:46.5 1 <5 6:42 min/m
3 172 Addison Eggen Lakeland Union 9 00:21:15.9 2 <5 6:51 min/m
4 321 Macy Myers Rhinelander 11 00:21:17.8 1 2 6:52 min/m
5 231 Morgan Liske Medford 12 00:22:13.7 2 3 7:10 min/m
6 408  Elise Wetzsteon Wausau East 9 00:22:37.5 1 4 7:17 min/m
7 233  Melanie Richter Medford 9 00:22:37.7 3 5 7:17 min/m
8 356  Ameilya Cable Stratford 9 00:22:43.2 1 6 7:19 min/m
9 360 Kinslee Jochimsen Stratford 9 00:22:46.4 2 7 7:20 min/m
10 398  Elliana Graham Wausau East 11 00:23:04.4 2 8 7:26 min/m
11 405 McKaea Taylor Wausau East 11 00:23:14.2 3 9 7:29 min/m
12 403  Elsa Oestreich Wausau East 10 00:23:20.3 4 10 7:31 min/m
13 320 Kara Monk Rhinelander 11 00:23:21.6 2 11 7:32 min/m
14 40  Arabella Etter Adams-Friendship 10 00:23:27.5 1 <5 7:34 min/m
15 232 Mallory Richter Medford 12 00:23:37.9 4 12 7:37 min/m
16 103 CeCe Mills Edgar 9 00:23:43.5 1 13 7:39 min/m
17 102 Ashley Krause Edgar 10 00:23:59.9 2 14 7:44 min/m
18 235 Greta Seidel Medford 10 00:24:03.5 5 15 7:45 min/m
19 258  Marissa Swita Mosinee 11 00:24:11.4 1 16 7:48 min/m
20 397  Margaret Bennett Wausau East 12 00:24:25.2 5 17 7:52 min/m
21 298  Sophie Hoffman Northland Pines 10 00:24:25.8 1 <5 7:52 min/m
22 407  CeCe Waltz Wausau East 9 00:24:28.3 6 18 7:53 min/m
23 64  Olivia Ferg Antigo 9 00:24:32.9 1 19 7:55 min/m
24 319 Noelle Mayo Rhinelander 9 00:24:38.7 3 20 7:57 min/m
25 234 Kyra Scheitnauer Medford 9 00:24:54.3 6 21 8:02 min/m
26 105  Adeline Peterson Edgar 10 00:24:55.7 3 22 8:02 min/m
27 224  Esmeralda Anderson Medford 12 00:24:59.8 7 23 8:03 min/m
28 226 Kayla Daniels Medford 11 00:25:08.5 8 >7 8:06 min/m
29 325 Gabriel Wanta Rhinelander 11 00:25:11.4 4 24 8:07 min/m
30 363 Kaylie McHugh Stratford 12 00:25:31.4 3 25 8:14 min/m
31 357  Lily Dabbert Stratford 12 00:25:31.9 4 26 8:14 min/m
32 104 McKenzie Mueller Edgar 10 00:25:33.7 4 27 8:14 min/m
33 404  Avary Ramthun Wausau East 12 00:25:35.5 7 28 8:15 min/m
34 332 Kiara Klimmer Spencer 9 00:25:42.8 1 29 8:17 min/m
35 301 Emma Thoma Northland Pines 12 00:25:45.2 2 <5 8:18 min/m
36 255  Lily Orlovsky Mosinee 9 00:25:58.0 2 30 8:22 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

Varsity Girls
Overall Results :  Varsity Girls  Female
September 2, 2025

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

37 300  Emily Ritter Northland Pines 10 00:26:00.3 3 <5 8:23 min/m
38 106  Paige Reinders Edgar 10 00:26:35.4 5 31 8:34 min/m
39 101 Jorja Knetter Edgar 11 00:26:41.8 6 32 8:36 min/m
40 286  Eloise Grundmeier Northland Lutheran 10 00:27:18.2 1 <5 8:48 min/m
41 107  Samantha Schmidt Edgar 12 00:27:30.0 7 33 8:52 min/m
42 63  Zoe Edwards Antigo 10 00:27:30.5 2 34 8:52 min/m
43 299  Jessica Linn Northland Pines 10 00:27:52.5 4 <5 8:59 min/m
44 368  Brooke Varsho Stratford 10 00:27:57.5 5 35 9:01 min/m
45 401  Lyvia Loomis Wausau East 11 00:28:09.2 8 >7 9:04 min/m
46 251  Mayla Johnson Mosinee 10 00:28:20.5 3 36 9:08 min/m
47 250  Kylie Bartnik Mosinee 11 00:28:22.6 4 37 9:09 min/m
48 254  Edrea Nest Mosinee 10 00:28:23.4 5 38 9:09 min/m
49 329  Tahneya Anderson Spencer 11 00:28:24.1 2 39 9:09 min/m
50 108  Samantha Schneider Edgar 11 00:28:28.4 8 >7 9:11 min/m
51 68  Penny Lane Remington Antigo 10 00:28:50.2 3 40 9:18 min/m
52 335 Kaydence Plaskey Spencer 12 00:28:50.3 3 41 9:18 min/m
53 98  Abby Halama Edgar 10 00:29:13.8 9 >7 9:25 min/m
54 70 Sophia Upton Antigo 10 00:29:29.3 4 42 9:30 min/m
55 93  Rachel Burke Edgar 11 00:29:33.1 10 >7 9:31 min/m
56 334  Danica Plaskey Spencer 9 00:29:45.3 4 43 9:35 min/m
57 65 Emmy Gustavsson Antigo 99 00:29:53.4 5 44 9:38 min/m
58 322 Adeline Olson Rhinelander 9 00:29:59.9 5 45 9:40 min/m
59 318  Grace Cornelius Rhinelander 12 00:30:04.5 6 46 9:42 min/m
60 317  Morgan Cahee Rhinelander 11 00:30:12.5 7 47 9:44 min/m
61 229  Josephine Krug Medford 10 00:30:18.4 9 >7 9:46 min/m
62 110  Ella Van Ornum Edgar 9 00:30:47.6 11 >7 9:56 min/m
63 97  Kaylin Dietsche Edgar 10 00:30:57.7 12 >7 9:59 min/m
64 249  LexiAhles Mosinee 10 00:31:36.5 6 48 10:11 min/m
65 42 Lily McCoy Adams-Friendship 10 00:31:57.6 2 <5 10:18 min/m
66 253  Payton Nechuta Mosinee 10 00:32:43.6 7 49 10:33 min/m
67 361  Olive Kauer Stratford 9 00:33:00.4 6 50 10:38 min/m
68 66  Gretta Mauk Antigo 9 00:33:05.4 6 51 10:40 min/m
69 67  Aubrey Powell Antigo 9 00:33:23.0 7 52 10:46 min/m
70 406  Harper Thomas Wausau East 9 00:33:47.4 9 >7 10:54 min/m
71 324  Alexa Segovia Rhinelander 11 00:34:09.9 8 >7 11:01 min/m
72 236  Lauren Stark Medford 11 00:35:08.8 10 >7 11:20 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

Varsity Girls
Overall Results :  Varsity Girls  Female
September 2, 2025

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

73 331 Emma Garton Spencer 9 00:35:13.6 5 53 11:21 min/m
74 95  Blaynne Crawford Edgar 11 00:35:19.1 13 >7 11:23 min/m
75 92 Kendyl Apfelbeck Edgar 10 00:35:19.4 14 >7 11:23 min/m
76 96  Vanessa Czech Edgar 10 00:35:46.8 15 >7 11:32 min/m
7 109  Siara Schroeder Edgar 10 00:36:27.1 16 >7 11:45 min/m
78 111 Ruby Weiland Edgar 9 00:36:38.3 17 >7 11:49 min/m
79 358  Cassandra Davidson Stratford 9 00:36:53.6 7 54 11:54 min/m
80 41 Audrey Harmeyer Adams-Friendship 10 00:37:31.5 3 <5 12:06 min/m
81 362 Savanna Kobs Stratford 11 00:37:36.6 8 >7 12:07 min/m
82 100  Bella Kaiser Edgar 11 00:38:01.5 18 >7 12:15 min/m

Performance Timing, LLC
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Mosinee Invite

Varsity Girls
Team Results with Individual Times
September 2, 2025

Team name: Medford

Team result: 36 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:52:40.7
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points

1 1 228 Lindsay Kahn 20:07.7 1

2 5 231 Morgan Liske 22:13.7 3
3 7 233 Melanie Richter 22:37.7 5
4 15 232 Mallory Richter 23:37.9 12
5 18 235 Greta Seidel 24:03.5 15
6 25 234 Kyra Scheitnauer 24:54.3 21
7 27 224 Esmeralda Anderson 24:59.8 23
8 28 226 Kayla Daniels 25:08.5 >7
9 61 229 Josephine Krug 30:18.4 >7
10 72 236 Lauren Stark 35:08.8 >7

Team result: 48

Team name: Wausau East

Team Pos: 2

Team Time 01:56:41.8

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 6 408 Elise Wetzsteon 22:37.5 4
2 10 398 Elliana Graham 23:04.4 8
3 11 405 McKaea Taylor 23:14.2 9
4 12 403 Elsa Oestreich 23:20.3 10
5 20 397 Margaret Bennett 24:25.2 17
6 22 407 CeCe Waltz 24:28.3 18
7 33 404 Avary Ramthun 25:35.5 28
8 45 401 Lyvia Loomis 28:09.2 >7
9 70 406 Harper Thomas 33:47.4 >7

Team result: 99

Team name: Stratford

Team Pos: 3

Team Time 02:04:30.6

Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points

1 8 356 Ameilya Cable 22:43.2 6

2 9 360 Kinslee Jochimsen 22:46.4 7

3 30 363 Kaylie McHugh 25:31.4 25

4 31 357 Lily Dabbert 25:31.9 26

5 44 368 Brooke Varsho 27:57.5 35

6 67 361 Olive Kauer 33:00.4 50

7 79 358 Cassandra Davidson 36:53.6 54

8 81 362 Savanna Kobs 37:36.6 >7
Team name: Rhinelander

Team result: 102

Team Pos Overall Pos

Race No

Name

Team Pos: 4
Finish Time

Team Time 02:04:29.6
Team Points
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Team name: Rhinelander
Team result: 102 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 02:04:29.6
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 4 321 Macy Myers 21:17.8 2
2 13 320 Kara Monk 23:21.6 11
3 24 319 Noelle Mayo 24:38.7 20
4 29 325 Gabriel Wanta 25:11.4 24
5 58 322 Adeline Olson 29:59.9 45
6 59 318 Grace Cornelius 30:04.5 46
7 60 317 Morgan Cahee 30:12.5 47
8 71 324 Alexa Segovia 34:09.9 >7
Team name: Edgar
Team result: 107 Team Pos: 5 Team Time 02:04:48.3
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 16 103 CeCe Mills 23:43.5 13
2 17 102 Ashley Krause 23:59.9 14
3 26 105 Adeline Peterson 24:55.7 22
4 32 104 McKenzie Mueller 25:33.7 27
5 38 106 Paige Reinders 26:35.4 31
6 39 101 Jorja Knetter 26:41.8 32
7 41 107 Samantha Schmidt 27:30.0 33
8 50 108 Samantha Schneider 28:28.4 >7
9 53 98 Abby Halama 29:13.8 >7
10 55 93 Rachel Burke 29:33.1 >7
11 62 110 Ella Van Ornum 30:47.6 >7
12 63 97 Kaylin Dietsche 30:57.7 >7
13 74 95 Blaynne Crawford 35:19.1 >7
14 75 92 Kendyl Apfelbeck 35:19.4 >7
15 76 96 Vanessa Czech 35:46.8 >7
16 77 109 Siara Schroeder 36:27.1 >7
17 78 111 Ruby Weiland 36:38.3 >7
18 82 100 Bella Kaiser 38:01.5 >7
Team name: Mosinee
Team result: 157 Team Pos: 6 Team Time 02:15:16.2
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 19 258 Marissa Swita 24:11.4 16
2 36 255 Lily Orlovsky 25:58.0 30
3 46 251 Mayla Johnson 28:20.5 36
4 47 250 Kylie Bartnik 28:22.6 37
5 48 254 Edrea Nest 28:23.4 38
6 64 249 Lexi Ahles 31:36.5 48
7 66 253 Payton Nechuta 32:43.6 49

Team name: Antigo
Team result: 179 Team Pos: 7 Team Time 02:20:16.5

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team result: 179

Team name: Antigo

Team Pos: 7

Team Time 02:20:16.5

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 23 64 Olivia Ferg 24:32.9 19
2 42 63 Zoe Edwards 27:30.5 34
3 51 68 Penny Lane Remington 28:50.2 40
4 54 70 Sophia Upton 29:29.3 42
5 57 65 Emmy Gustavsson 29:53.4 44
6 68 66 Gretta Mauk 33:05.4 51
7 69 67 Aubrey Powell 33:23.0 52

Team result: 205

Team name: Spencer

Team Pos: 8

Team Time 02:27:56.2

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 34 332 Kiara Klimmer 25:42.8 29
2 49 329 Tahneya Anderson 28:24 1 39
3 52 335 Kaydence Plaskey 28:50.3 41
4 56 334 Danica Plaskey 29:45.3 43
5 73 331 Emma Garton 35:13.6 53
Team name: Adams-Friendship
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 14 40 Arabella Etter 23:27.5 <5
2 65 42 Lily McCoy 31:57.6 <5
3 80 41 Audrey Harmeyer 37:31.5 <5
Team name: Lakeland Union
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 173 Emerson Rubo 20:46.5 <5
2 3 172 Addison Eggen 21:15.9 <5
Team name: Northland Lutheran
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 40 286 Eloise Grundmeier 27:18.2 <5
Team name: Northland Pines
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 21 298 Sophie Hoffman 24:25.8 <5
2 35 301 Emma Thoma 25:45.2 <5
3 37 300 Emily Ritter 26:00.3 <5
4 43 299 Jessica Linn 27:52.5 <5
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Mosinee Invite

MS Boys
Team Results

Team type: ys Boys

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Wisconsin Rapids Area 53 14
2 Marshfield 65 16
3 Horace Mann (Wausau) 79 23
4 Stratford 88 6
5 Mosinee 91 8
6 Spencer 132 6

Adams-Friendship 3
Antigo 4
Edgar 2
Prairie River 1
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Mosinee Invite

MS Boys
MS Boys

Overall Results :

September 2, 2025

Male

Team Team
Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 177  Carson Feit Marshfield 8 00:12:52.4 1 1 6:26 min/m
2 413  Oliver Hoffman Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:13:00.9 1 2 6:30 min/m
3 369  Wesley Bruesewitz Stratford 8 00:13:06.8 1 3 6:33 min/m
4 265 Eli Oleson Mosinee 7 00:13:08.0 1 4 6:34 min/m
5 133 Zayden Nickel Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:13:26.3 1 5 6:43 min/m
6 71 Sam Churchill Antigo 7 00:13:34.6 1 <5 6:47 min/m
7 175  Peyton Buikauskis Marshfield 7 00:13:34.9 2 6 6:47 min/m
8 409  Nolan Braund Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:13:38.1 2 7 6:49 min/m
9 419 Rydin Schider Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:13:42.6 3 8 6:51 min/m
10 262 Oliver Martin Mosinee 6 00:13:45.0 2 9 6:52 min/m
11 375  Owen Shook Stratford 8 00:13:45.4 2 10 6:52 min/m
12 341  Beckam Schultz Spencer 6 00:13:48.9 1 11 6:54 min/m
13 372 Caleb Kunhart Stratford 8 00:13:49.1 3 12 6:54 min/m
14 45  Tyden Etter Adams-Friendship 7 00:13:53.5 1 <5 6:56 min/m
15 128  River Darwell Horace Mann (Wausau) 8 00:13:57.6 2 13 6:58 min/m
16 139  Jonathan Trombley Horace Mann (Wausau) 8 00:14:03.7 3 14 7:01 min/m
17 184 Daniel McKee Marshfield 8 00:14:20.7 3 15 7:10 min/m
18 264  Joel Ogiba Mosinee 8 00:14:20.9 3 16 7:10 min/m
19 411 Finley Dickmann Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:14:21.6 4 17 7:10 min/m
20 136 Spencer Rodewald Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:14:23.0 4 18 7:11 min/m
21 416 Ren Kremer Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:14:25.2 5 19 7:12 min/m
22 421 Bennet Sova Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:14:40.3 6 20 7:20 min/m
23 112 Joey Martin Edgar 7 00:14:47.9 1 <5 7:23 min/m
24 188  Corbin Tollers Marshfield 7 00:14:58.1 4 21 7:29 min/m
25 190  Jackson Zimmermann Marshfield 8 00:14:58.9 5 22 7:29 min/m
26 178  Emery Fellenz Marshfield 7 00:15:03.5 6 23 7:31 min/m
27 174 Jaden Betancur Marshfield 8 00:15:17.3 7 24 7:38 min/m
28 414 Saso Jackson Wisconsin Rapids Area 7 00:15:25.5 7 25 7:42 min/m
29 342 Brayden Sebold Spencer 8 00:15:32.1 2 26 7:46 min/m
30 266  Alden Sanford Mosinee 7 00:15:34.7 4 27 7:47 min/m
31 340  Kaiden Radue Spencer 8 00:15:37.4 3 28 7:48 min/m
32 113 Brennan Mueller Edgar 7 00:15:39.8 2 <5 7:49 min/m
33 422 Griffen Sova Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:15:44.9 8 >7 7:52 min/m
34 132 Grant Naber Horace Mann (Wausau) 8 00:16:08.5 5 29 8:04 min/m
35 371 Cole Krieg Stratford 7 00:16:09.9 4 30 8:04 min/m
36 337 Parker Klimmer Spencer 6 00:16:13.8 4 31 8:06 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

MS Boys

Overall Results : MS Boys Male

September 2, 2025

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

37 138  Brenden Townshend Horace Mann (Wausau) 8 00:16:21.3 6 32 8:10 min/m
38 370 Jeremiah Davidson Stratford 6 00:16:24.4 5 33 8:12 min/m
39 135  Logan Rodewald Horace Mann (Wausau) 8 00:16:28.0 7 34 8:14 min/m
40 187  Charles Stefanski Marshfield 8 00:16:32.4 8 >7 8:16 min/m
41 1165 Dane Kohnert Mosinee 6 00:16:33.9 5 35 8:16 min/m
42 339  Julian Morillon Spencer 6 00:16:35.1 5 36 8:17 min/m
43 418  Bennett Patterson Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:16:41.2 9 >7 8:20 min/m
44 410  Grayson Comnette Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:16:44.0 10 >7 8:22 min/m
45 134 Alex Nowak Horace Mann (Wausau) 8 00:16:56.0 8 >7 8:28 min/m
46 412 Cyrus Goza Wisconsin Rapids Area 7 00:17:19.2 1 >7 8:39 min/m
47 415 Levi Johansson Wisconsin Rapids Area 7 00:17:33.6 12 >7 8:46 min/m
48 302 Ben Hartwig Prairie River 6 00:17:35.7 1 <5 8:47 min/m
49 185  Conor Morrow Marshfield 7 00:17:35.7 9 >7 8:47 min/m
50 121 Tate Bancuk Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:17:36.8 9 >7 8:48 min/m
51 183  Jace Lato Marshfield 7 00:17:40.1 10 >7 8:50 min/m
52 423  Ethan Suberla Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:17:50.8 13 >7 8:55 min/m
53 47 Owen Prasalowicz Adams-Friendship 6 00:17:56.5 2 <5 8:58 min/m
54 180  Ryan Isenberg Marshfield 8 00:17:57.6 1 >7 8:58 min/m
55 182 Jaxson Jirschele Marshfield 8 00:18:04.7 12 >7 9:02 min/m
56 126 Ben Czajka Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:18:19.2 10 >7 9:09 min/m
57 125  Zeke Channel Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:18:24.0 1 >7 9:12 min/m
58 140 Tristian Von Ruden Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:18:32.4 12 >7 9:16 min/m
59 123 Paul Chan Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:18:44.4 13 >7 9:22 min/m
60 417 Brogan McCullough Wisconsin Rapids Area 7 00:18:45.6 14 >7 9:22 min/m
61 122 Parker Baumgardt Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:18:48.2 14 >7 9:24 min/m
62 267  Jacob Thurs Mosinee 7 00:19:29.4 6 37 9:44 min/m
63 186  Corbin Pike Marshfield 8 00:19:34.2 13 >7 9:47 min/m
64 129  lanLee Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:19:34.6 15 >7 9:47 min/m
65 141 Jacob Wanish Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:20:05.6 16 >7 10:02 min/m
66 142 Coal Wilson Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:20:06.2 17 >7 10:03 min/m
67 176 Wesley Farra Marshfield 7 00:20:16.4 14 >7 10:08 min/m
68 124 Thawan Chandavong Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:20:22.1 18 >7 10:11 min/m
69 74  Andrew Neufeld Antigo 6 00:20:58.2 2 <5 10:29 min/m
70 73 Lolynd Nelson Antigo 7 00:21:04.6 3 <5 10:32 min/m
71 72 Joseph Kolpack Antigo 6 00:21:11.2 4 <5 10:35 min/m
72 46  Oliver McCoy Adams-Friendship 7 00:21:16.8 3 <5 10:38 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

MS Boys

Overall Results : MS Boys Male

September 2, 2025

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

73 137 Casper Schuster Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:21:23.7 19 >7 10:41 min/m
74 338  Kods Lynn Spencer 6 00:21:36.7 6 38 10:48 min/m
75 143 Jude Wright Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:22:14.9 20 >7 11:07 min/m
76 259  Jakob Kaiser Mosinee 7 00:22:26.7 7 39 11:13 min/m
77 127 Josh Czajka Horace Mann (Wausau) 8 00:22:31.0 21 >7 11:15 min/m
78 261  Bryson Majeski Mosinee 7 00:22:35.7 8 >7 11:17 min/m
79 131 Alex Leskys Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:24:49.4 22 >7 12:24 min/m
80 179 Isaac Hoffmann Marshfield 7 00:25:29.5 15 >7 12:44 min/m
81 181 Zaiden Jensen Marshfield 7 00:25:31.2 16 >7 12:45 min/m
82 374  Granite Schnaare Stratford 6 00:26:05.7 6 40 13:02 min/m
83 130 Keaton Lee Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:27:51.2 23 >7 13:55 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

MS Boys

Team Results with Individual Times

September 2, 2025

Team name: Wisconsin Rapids Area

Team result: 53 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:09:08.6
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 413 Oliver Hoffman 13:00.9 2
2 8 409 Nolan Braund 13:38.1 7
3 9 419 Rydin Schider 13:42.6 8
4 19 411 Finley Dickmann 14:21.6 17
5 21 416 Ren Kremer 14:25.2 19
6 22 421 Bennet Sova 14:40.3 20
7 28 414 Saso Jackson 15:25.5 25
8 33 422 Griffen Sova 15:44.9 >7
9 43 418 Bennett Patterson 16:41.2 >7
10 44 410 Grayson Cornette 16:44.0 >7
11 46 412 Cyrus Goza 17:19.2 >7
12 47 415 Levi Johansson 17:33.6 >7
13 52 423 Ethan Suberla 17:50.8 >7
14 60 417 Brogan McCullough 18:45.6 >7
Team name: Marshfield
Team result: 65 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:10:45.1
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 177 Carson Feit 12:52.4 1
2 7 175 Peyton Buikauskis 13:34.9 6
3 17 184 Daniel McKee 14:20.7 15
4 24 188 Corbin Tollers 14:58.1 21
5 25 190 Jackson Zimmermann 14:58.9 22
6 26 178 Emery Fellenz 15:03.5 23
7 27 174 Jaden Betancur 15:17.3 24
8 40 187 Charles Stefanski 16:32.4 >7
9 49 185 Conor Morrow 17:35.7 >7
10 51 183 Jace Lato 17:40.1 >7
11 54 180 Ryan Isenberg 17:57.6 >7
12 55 182 Jaxson Jirschele 18:04.7 >7
13 63 186 Corbin Pike 19:34.2 >7
14 67 176 Wesley Farra 20:16.4 >7
15 80 179 Isaac Hoffmann 25:29.5 >7
16 81 181 Zaiden Jensen 25:31.2 >7
Team name: Horace Mann (Wausau)
Team result: 79 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:11:59.3
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Horace Mann (Wausau)
Team result: 79 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:11:59.3

Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 5 133 Zayden Nickel 13:26.3 5
2 15 128 River Darwell 13:57.6 13
3 16 139 Jonathan Trombley 14:03.7 14
4 20 136 Spencer Rodewald 14:23.0 18
5 34 132 Grant Naber 16:08.5 29
6 37 138 Brenden Townshend 16:21.3 32
7 39 135 Logan Rodewald 16:28.0 34
8 45 134 Alex Nowak 16:56.0 >7
9 50 121 Tate Bancuk 17:36.8 >7
10 56 126 Ben Czajka 18:19.2 >7
11 57 125 Zeke Channel 18:24.0 >7
12 58 140 Tristian Von Ruden 18:32.4 >7
13 59 123 Paul Chan 18:44.4 >7
14 61 122 Parker Baumgardt 18:48.2 >7
15 64 129 lan Lee 19:34.6 >7
16 65 141 Jacob Wanish 20:05.6 >7
17 66 142 Coal Wilson 20:06.2 >7
18 68 124 Thawan Chandavong 20:22.1 >7
19 73 137 Casper Schuster 21:23.7 >7
20 75 143 Jude Wright 22:14.9 >7
21 77 127 Josh Czajka 22:31.0 >7
22 79 131 Alex Leskys 24:49.4 >7
23 83 130 Keaton Lee 27:51.2 >7

Team name: Stratford

Team result: 88 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 01:13:15.7

Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 3 369 Wesley Bruesewitz 13:06.8 3
2 11 375 Owen Shook 13:45.4 10
3 13 372 Caleb Kunhart 13:49.1 12
4 35 371 Cole Krieg 16:09.9 30
5 38 370 Jeremiah Davidson 16:24.4 33
6 82 374 Granite Schnaare 26:05.7 40

Team result: 91

Team name: Mosinee

Team Pos: 5

Team Time 01:13:22.7

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 4 265 Eli Oleson 13:08.0 4
2 10 262 Oliver Martin 13:45.0 9
3 18 264 Joel Ogiba 14:20.9 16
4 30 266 Alden Sanford 15:34.7 27
5 41 1165  Dane Kohnert 16:33.9 35
6 62 267 Jacob Thurs 19:29.4 37
7 76 259 Jakob Kaiser 22:26.7 39
8 78 261 Bryson Majeski 22:35.7 >7
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Team name: Spencer

Team result: 132 Team Pos: 6 Team Time 01:17:47.5
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 12 341 Beckam Schultz 13:48.9 1
2 29 342 Brayden Sebold 15:32.1 26
3 31 340 Kaiden Radue 15:37.4 28
4 36 337 Parker Klimmer 16:13.8 31
5 42 339 Julian Morillon 16:35.1 36
6 74 338 Kods Lynn 21:36.7 38
Team name: Adams-Friendship
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 14 45 Tyden Etter 13:53.5 <5
2 53 47 Owen Prasalowicz 17:56.5 <5
3 72 46 Oliver McCoy 21:16.8 <5
Team name: Antigo
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 6 71 Sam Churchill 13:34.6 <5
2 69 74 Andrew Neufeld 20:58.2 <5
3 70 73 Lolynd Nelson 21:04.6 <5
4 71 72 Joseph Kolpack 21:11.2 <5
Team name: Edgar
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 23 112 Joey Martin 14:47.9 <5
2 32 113 Brennan Mueller 15:39.8 <5
Team name: Prairie River
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 48 302 Ben Hartwig 17:35.7 <5
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Mosinee Invite

MS Girls
Team Results

Team type: MS Girls

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Marshfield 31 21
2 Wisconsin Rapids Area 53 18
3 Mosinee 75 12
4 Horace Mann (Wausau) 121 15
5 Stratford 155 6
6 Spencer 162 5
7 Edgar 183 7
8 Adams-Friendship 204 7

Antigo 3
Prairie River 3
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Mosinee Invite

MS Girls
MS Girls

Overall Results :

September 2, 2025

Female

Team Team
Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 211 Emilia Tippen Marshfield 8 00:13:09.4 1 1 4:14 min/m
2 78  Layla Tainter Antigo 6 00:13:54.4 1 <5 4:29 min/m
3 77  Elise Ferg Antigo 6 00:13:54.9 2 <5 4:29 min/m
4 195  Savannah Donnelly Marshfield 7 00:14:21.7 2 2 4:37 min/m
5 272 Reagan Haas Mosinee 7 00:14:23.5 1 3 4:38 min/m
6 274 Elli Konietzki Mosinee 8 00:14:27.1 2 4 4:39 min/m
7 197  Rya Forst Marshfield 8 00:14:44.7 3 5 4:45 min/m
8 430 Emma Hilgers Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:14:46.1 1 6 4:45 min/m
9 377  Lyndee Cable Stratford 7 00:14:46.3 1 7 4:45 min/m
10 438  Aleena Schider Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:14:47.1 2 8 4:46 min/m
11 379  Braelynn Marron Stratford 7 00:15:00.5 2 9 4:50 min/m
12 427  Aria Clark Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:15:03.3 3 10 4:51 min/m
13 199  Livia Gardener Marshfield 7 00:15:03.7 4 11 4:51 min/m
14 209  Allie Seehafer Marshfield 8 00:15:05.6 5 12 4:52 min/m
15 210  Charliegh Sullenger Marshfield 8 00:15:10.9 6 13 4:53 min/m
16 424 Abigail Barker Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:15:27.7 4 14 4:59 min/m
17 437  Foster Rosenthal Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:15:28.4 5 15 4:59 min/m
18 433  Grace Kidder Wisconsin Rapids Area 7 00:15:29.0 6 16 4:59 min/m
19 275  Macy Konietzki Mosinee 8 00:15:31.1 3 17 5:00 min/m
20 441 Vivian Zacher Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:15:42.7 7 18 5:04 min/m
21 425  Kendall Bickelhaupt Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:15:44.2 8 >7 5:04 min/m
22 146 Ananda Govindaraj Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:15:46.4 1 19 5:05 min/m
23 429  Maddie Hellmich Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:15:46.6 9 >7 5:05 min/m
24 428  Hailey Hegg Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:15:58.2 10 >7 5:09 min/m
25 150  Madeline Huntington Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:16:09.3 2 20 5:12 min/m
26 347  Charlotte Wilke Spencer 8 00:16:18.6 1 21 5:15 min/m
27 158  Darby Toner Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:16:19.9 3 22 5:16 min/m
28 192 Mia Bonisolli Marshfield 8 00:16:21.7 7 23 5:16 min/m
29 344 Olivia Seefeldt Spencer 8 00:16:24.8 2 24 5:17 min/m
30 439  Gabby Sydorowicz Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:16:33.0 11 >7 5:20 min/m
31 276  Abigail Lindsey Mosinee 8 00:16:36.6 4 25 5:21 min/m
32 268  Brooklyn Babbit Mosinee 6 00:16:45.2 5 26 5:24 min/m
33 434  Samantha Kidder Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:16:54.1 12 >7 5:27 min/m
34 436  Ally Roe Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:16:56.7 13 >7 5:27 min/m
35 271 Lily Goetl Mosinee 6 00:16:58.1 6 27 5:28 min/m
36 346 Brooklyn Wilke Spencer 8 00:17:09.9 3 28 5:32 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

MS Girls
MS Girls

Overall Results :

September 2, 2025

Female

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

37 432 Zoey Kandler Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:17:19.2 14 >7 5:35 min/m
38 191 Rosalind Beathard Marshfield 8 00:17:19.7 8 >7 5:35 min/m
39 159 Paige Wetzsteon Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:17:30.2 4 29 5:38 min/m
40 208  Mallory Schmitt Marshfield 7 00:17:35.6 9 >7 5:40 min/m
41 115 Maria Mills Edgar 7 00:17:37.2 1 30 5:41 min/m
42 426  Eisley Borek Wisconsin Rapids Area 8 00:17:37.2 15 >7 5:41 min/m
43 151 Emma Kieffer Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:17:38.8 5 31 5:41 min/m
44 278  Annabella Pearcy Mosinee 7 00:17:39.9 7 32 5:41 min/m
45 207 vy Schiller Marshfield 8 00:17:41.6 10 >7 5:42 min/m
46 52 Marlo Shaw Adams-Friendship 5 00:17:41.9 1 33 5:42 min/m
47 147  Clara Graham Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:17:43.2 6 34 5:42 min/m
48 114 Claire Braunel Edgar 8 00:17:45.1 2 35 5:43 min/m
49 155 Lucy Olson Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:17:45.4 7 36 5:43 min/m
50 118 Addlynn Van Ornum Edgar 6 00:17:46.7 3 37 5:44 min/m
51 53 Aria Soley Adams-Friendship 5 00:17:50.8 2 38 5:45 min/m
52 116  Elise Peterson Edgar 7 00:17:52.6 4 39 5:46 min/m
53 376  Emily Buck Stratford 8 00:18:01.7 3 40 5:48 min/m
54 212 Raleigh Utecht Marshfield 8 00:18:02.4 11 >7 5:49 min/m
55 154  Elizabeth Neilitz Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:18:11.6 8 >7 5:52 min/m
56 435  Anna Kraemer Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:18:16.6 16 >7 5:53 min/m
57 157 Gabriella Roman Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:18:41.7 9 >7 6:01 min/m
58 49  Adaya Etter Adams-Friendship 6 00:18:43.2 3 41 6:02 min/m
59 269  Emily Bachburger Mosinee 6 00:18:51.4 8 >7 6:04 min/m
60 201 Mila Ibarra Marshfield 7 00:18:55.2 12 >7 6:06 min/m
61 153 Brynn Markey Horace Mann (Wausau) 7 00:19:14.1 10 >7 6:12 min/m
62 120 Callyn Wilhelm Edgar 6 00:19:18.0 5 42 6:13 min/m
63 343 Autumn Monness Spencer 7 00:19:26.4 4 43 6:16 min/m
64 277  Jordyn Mrdutt Mosinee 7 00:19:35.6 9 >7 6:19 min/m
65 145  Maeve Bennett Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:19:44.7 11 >7 6:22 min/m
66 149 Chloe Gubler Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:20:08.1 12 >7 6:29 min/m
67 203  Arissa Kaiser Marshfield 7 00:20:23.5 13 >7 6:34 min/m
68 54 Elise Soley Adams-Friendship 5 00:20:23.7 4 44 6:34 min/m
69 193  Bailey Chamberlain Marshfield 7 00:20:33.4 14 >7 6:37 min/m
70 117 Katelyn Van Der Leest Edgar 8 00:20:45.2 6 45 6:41 min/m
7 152 Ella Kluck Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:20:58.0 13 >7 6:45 min/m
72 305  Piper VanLieshout Prairie River 6 00:21:04.0 1 <5 6:47 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

MS Girls

Overall Results : MS Girls Female

September 2, 2025

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

73 270  Jane Danczyk Mosinee 7 00:21:05.4 10 >7 6:48 min/m
74 345  Ellie Vogel Spencer 6 00:21:06.3 5 46 6:48 min/m
75 279  Ireland Sullivan Mosinee 7 00:21:07.1 11 >7 6:48 min/m
76 304  Kendra Kohnhorst Prairie River 6 00:21:07.8 2 <5 6:48 min/m
77 119 Esther Weisenberger Edgar 7 00:22:03.7 7 47 7:07 min/m
78 144  Madeleine Aschbrenner Horace Mann (Wausau) 6 00:22:05.7 14 >7 7:07 min/m
79 440 Sarah Vue Wisconsin Rapids Area 6 00:22:26.2 17 >7 7:14 min/m
80 48  Bella Bonnett Adams-Friendship 6 00:23:35.7 5 48 7:36 min/m
81 273  Brionna Imhoff Mosinee 8 00:23:43.6 12 >7 7:39 min/m
82 378  Averie Foster Stratford 6 00:24:12.6 4 49 7:48 min/m
83 381  Finley White Stratford 6 00:24:13.0 5 50 7:48 min/m
84 148  Grace Grund Horace Mann (Wausau) 8 00:24:15.9 15 >7 7:49 min/m
85 200 Holland Hunter Marshfield 7 00:24:38.7 15 >7 7:56 min/m
86 205 Keira Maronde Marshfield 7 00:24:38.9 16 >7 7:57 min/m
87 194  Gracelyn Criddle Marshfield 7 00:24:41.5 17 >7 7:57 min/m
88 213 Jaliyah Warfield Marshfield 7 00:25:08.5 18 >7 8:06 min/m
89 79 Kenya Wynter-Richardson Antigo 6 00:25:30.0 3 <5 8:13 min/m
90 431 Maggie Jarosinski Wisconsin Rapids Area 7 00:26:32.1 18 >7 8:33 min/m
91 303  Olivia Klade Prairie River 6 00:27:21.4 3 <5 8:49 min/m
92 198  Lilian Garcia Marshfield 8 00:27:44.1 19 >7 8:56 min/m
93 204 Lila Kennedy Marshfield 7 00:27:45.7 20 >7 8:57 min/m
94 202  Vivianna Johnson Marshfield 7 00:29:12.7 21 >7 9:25 min/m
95 380 Elanor Smazal Stratford 6 00:29:17.3 6 51 9:26 min/m
96 50  Elaynna Meyer Adams-Friendship 5 00:30:19.7 6 52 9:47 min/m
97 51 Kendra O'Kon Adams-Friendship 7 00:30:58.0 7 53 9:59 min/m
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Mosinee Invite

MS Girls

Team Results with Individual Times

September 2, 2025

Team name: Marshfield

Team result: 31 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:12:25.4
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points

1 1 211 Emilia Tippen 13:09.4 1

2 4 195 Savannah Donnelly 14:21.7 2

3 7 197 Rya Forst 14:44.7 5
4 13 199 Livia Gardener 15:03.7 11
5 14 209 Allie Seehafer 15:05.6 12
6 15 210 Charliegh Sullenger 15:10.9 13
7 28 192 Mia Bonisolli 16:21.7 23
8 38 191 Rosalind Beathard 17:19.7 >7
9 40 208 Mallory Schmitt 17:35.6 >7
10 45 207 Ivy Schiller 17:41.6 >7
11 54 212 Raleigh Utecht 18:02.4 >7
12 60 201 Mila Ibarra 18:55.2 >7
13 67 203 Arissa Kaiser 20:23.5 >7
14 69 193 Bailey Chamberlain 20:33.4 >7
15 85 200 Holland Hunter 24:38.7 >7
16 86 205 Keira Maronde 24:38.9 >7
17 87 194 Gracelyn Criddle 24:41.5 >7
18 88 213 Jaliyah Warfield 25:08.5 >7
19 92 198 Lilian Garcia 27:44 .1 >7
20 93 204 Lila Kennedy 27:45.7 >7
21 94 202 Vivianna Johnson 29:12.7 >7

Team result: 53

Team Pos

Overall Pos

Race No

Team name: Wisconsin Rapids Area

Name

Team Pos: 2

Team Time 01:15:32.8

Finish Time

Team Points

September 2, 2025
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Team name: Wisconsin Rapids Area
Team result: 53

Team Pos: 2

Team Time 01:15:32.8

Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 8 430 Emma Hilgers 14:46.1 6
2 10 438 Aleena Schider 14:47 .1 8
3 12 427 Aria Clark 15:03.3 10
4 16 424 Abigail Barker 15:27.7 14
5 17 437 Foster Rosenthal 15:28.4 15
6 18 433 Grace Kidder 15:29.0 16
7 20 441 Vivian Zacher 15:42.7 18
8 21 425 Kendall Bickelhaupt 15:44.2 >7
9 23 429 Maddie Hellmich 15:46.6 >7
10 24 428 Hailey Hegg 15:58.2 >7
11 30 439 Gabby Sydorowicz 16:33.0 >7
12 33 434 Samantha Kidder 16:54.1 >7
13 34 436 Ally Roe 16:56.7 >7
14 37 432 Zoey Kandler 17:19.2 >7
15 42 426 Eisley Borek 17:37.2 >7
16 56 435 Anna Kraemer 18:16.6 >7
17 79 440 Sarah Vue 22:26.2 >7
18 90 431 Maggie Jarosinski 26:32.1 >7

Team name: Mosinee

Team result: 75 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:17:43.7

Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 5 272 Reagan Haas 14:23.5 3
2 6 274 Elli Konietzki 14:27.1 4
3 19 275 Macy Konietzki 15:31.1 17
4 31 276 Abigail Lindsey 16:36.6 25
5 32 268 Brooklyn Babbit 16:45.2 26
6 35 271 Lily Goetl 16:58.1 27
7 44 278 Annabella Pearcy 17:39.9 32
8 59 269 Emily Bachburger 18:51.4 >7
9 64 277 Jordyn Mrdutt 19:35.6 >7
10 73 270 Jane Danczyk 21:05.4 >7
11 75 279 Ireland Sullivan 21:07.1 >7
12 81 273 Brionna Imhoff 23:43.6 >7

Team name: Horace Mann (Wausau)

Team result: 121 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 01:23:24.8
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points

September 2, 2025

Page 2 of 4



Team result: 121

Team name: Horace Mann (Wausau)
Team Pos: 4

Team Time 01:23:24.8

Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 22 146 Ananda Govindaraj 15:46.4 19
2 25 150 Madeline Huntington 16:09.3 20
3 27 158 Darby Toner 16:19.9 22
4 39 159 Paige Wetzsteon 17:30.2 29
5 43 151 Emma Kieffer 17:38.8 31
6 47 147 Clara Graham 17:43.2 34
7 49 155 Lucy Olson 17:45.4 36
8 55 154 Elizabeth Neilitz 18:11.6 >7
9 57 157 Gabriella Roman 18:41.7 >7
10 61 153 Brynn Markey 19:14.1 >7
11 65 145 Maeve Bennett 19:44.7 >7
12 66 149 Chloe Gubler 20:08.1 >7
13 71 152 Ella Kluck 20:58.0 >7
14 78 144 Madeleine Aschbrenner 22:05.7 >7
15 84 148 Grace Grund 24:15.9 >7

Team result: 155

Team name: Stratford

Team Pos: 5

Team Time 01:36:14.4

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 9 377 Lyndee Cable 14:46.3 7
2 11 379 Braelynn Marron 15:00.5 9
3 53 376 Emily Buck 18:01.7 40
4 82 378 Averie Foster 24:12.6 49
5 83 381 Finley White 24:13.0 50
6 95 380 Elanor Smazal 29:17.3 51

Team result: 162

Team name: Spencer

Team Pos: 6

Team Time 01:30:26.1

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 26 347 Charlotte Wilke 16:18.6 21
2 29 344 Olivia Seefeldt 16:24.8 24
3 36 346 Brooklyn Wilke 17:09.9 28
4 63 343 Autumn Monness 19:26.4 43
5 74 345 Ellie Vogel 21:06.3 46
Team name: Edgar
Team result: 183 Team Pos: 7 Team Time 01:30:19.8
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 41 115 Maria Mills 17:37.2 30
2 48 114 Claire Braunel 17:45.1 35
3 50 118 Addlynn Van Ornum 17:46.7 37
4 52 116 Elise Peterson 17:52.6 39
5 62 120 Callyn Wilhelm 19:18.0 42
6 70 117 Katelyn Van Der Leest 20:45.2 45
7 77 119 Esther Weisenberger 22:03.7 47
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Team result: 204

Team name: Adams-Friendship

Team Pos: 8

Team Time 01:38:15.5

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 46 52 Marlo Shaw 17:41.9 33
2 51 53 Aria Soley 17:50.8 38
3 58 49 Adaya Etter 18:43.2 41
4 68 54 Elise Soley 20:23.7 44
5 80 48 Bella Bonnett 23:35.7 48
6 96 50 Elaynna Meyer 30:19.7 52
7 97 51 Kendra O'Kon 30:58.0 53
Team name: Antigo
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 78 Layla Tainter 13:54.4 <5
2 3 77 Elise Ferg 13:54.9 <5
3 89 79 Kenya Wynter-Richardson 25:30.0 <5
Team name: Prairie River
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 72 305 Piper VanLieshout 21:04.0 <5
2 76 304 Kendra Kohnhorst 21:07.8 <5
3 91 303 Olivia Klade 27:214 <5
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